2011 John Fitzgerald Cup Ff/mi;

Held at the Ballarat Regional Tennis Centre
30" October — 315t October, 2011

GROUP A
Team 1 2 3 4 5 Total
1 | Central Gippsland 1-4-33 | 1-3-31 | 1-4-33 | 1-3-26 | 4-14-123-1%
2 | Wimmera 0-0-10 0-1-17 | 0-0-8 0-0-18 | 0-1-53-5"
3 | Goulburn 0-1-21 | 1-3-30 1-2-22 | 0-1-19 | 2-7-92-4™
4 | South West 0-0-16 | 1-4-32 | 0-2-21 1-2-29 | 2-8-98 -3
5 | Central Highlands 0-1-19 | 1-4-34 | 1-3-28 | 0-2-20 2-10-101 - 2™
GROUP B
Team 1 2 3 4 5 Total
1 | Loddon Campaspe 1-4-32 | 1-4-32 | 1-3-28 | 1-4-32 | 4-15-124-1*%
2 | East Gippsland 0-0-8 0-0-7 0-2-19 | 1-2-22 | 1-4-56 — 4"
3 | Mornington Peninsula 0-0-14 | 1-4-32 0.5-2-21 | 1-2-29 | 2.5-8-96 — 2" (80 games lost)
4 | Northern Mallee 0-1-17 | 1-2-30 | 05-2-21 1-3-28 | 2.5-8-96 — 3" (87 games lost)
5 | Central Highlands/South 0-0-1 0-2-21 | 0-2-20 | 0-1-19 0-5-61 -5
West/Barwon

15t — 2" play-off
Central Gippsland 3-25 d. Loddon Campaspe 1-20

39— 4" play-off
Central Highlands 3-32 d. Mornington Peninsula 1-24

5" _ 6™ play-off
South West 2-29 d. Northern Mallee 2-27

7" - 8" play-off
Goulburn 4-33 d. East Gippsland 0-17

9" — 10" play-off
Cent Highlands/South West/Barwon 2-29 d. Wimmera 2-24

Final placings:

1* - Central Gippsland

2" — Loddon Campaspe

3" Central Highlands

4™ — Mornington Peninsula
5" — South West

6™ — Northern Mallee

7" — Goulburn

8" — East Gippsland

9™ - Cent Highlands/South West/Barwon
10" - Wimmera



1st — 2nd play-off

Central Gippsland 3-25 d. Loddon Campaspe 1-20
MS1 1 Josh Charlton - Isaac Watson 8-1
MS2 2 Jack Clements - Ryan Leader 8-6
MS3 3 Travis Ogden - Easton Smyth 1-8
MD 4 Josh Charlton - James Gledhill 8-5
Justin Hough Isaac Watson

3rd — 4th play-off

Central Highlands 3-32 d. Mornington Peninsula 1-24
MS1 1 Tynan Haintz - Max Wiggins 6-8
MS2 2 Edwin North - Bailey Harris 8-2
MS3 3 Sam Robinson - Nathan Johnson 9-7
MD 4 Tynan Haintz - Nathan Johnson 9-7
Sam Robinson Edward Wiggins

5th — 6th play-off

South West 2-29 d. Northern Mallee 2-27
MS1 1 Zac Urquhart - Lachlan Carroll 7-9
MS2 2 Brayden Burgess - Cameron Morris 6-8
MS3 3 Ben Wilde - Troy Kelly 8-5
MD 4 Zac Urquhart - Nicky Mcmahon 8-5
Ben Warren Lachlan Carroll

7th — 8th play-off

Goulburn 4-33 d. East Gippsland 0-17
MS1 1 Louis Pinnuck - Glen Perkins 8-4
MS2 2 Fraser Patterson - Thomas Foley 9-8
MS3 3 Mitchell Walsh - Toby Radford 8-1
MD 4 Mitchell Walsh - Bailey Hill 8-4
Ned Nihill Thomas Foley

9th — 10th play-off

Wimmera 2-24 I. Cent Highlands/Barwon/South West 2-29
MS1 1 Ethan Mcrae - Bailey Lingard 9-7
MS2 2 Lachlan Clark - Tim Mcconchie 3-8
MS3 3 Hugh Gove - Lachie Wilde 4-8
MD 4 Ethan Mcrae - Bailey Lingard 8-6

Lachie Middleton Lachie Wilde



Group A
Round 1

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

Round 2

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

Round 3

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

A WN PR A WOWN PP A WN PP A WDN PR A WN PP

A WN PP

Goulburn 2-22
Louis Pinnuck
Fraser Patterson
Mitchell Walsh
Louis Pinnuck
Ned Nihill

Central Gippsland 4-33
Josh Charlton

Jack Clements

Travis Ogden

Justin Hough
Jack Clements

Wimmera 0-18
Ethan Mcrae

Lachlan Clark

Lachie Middleton

Hugh Gove
Ethan Mcrae

Central Gippsland 3-31
Josh Charlton

Jack Clements

Justin Hough

Travis Ogden
Josh Charlton

Wimmera 0-8
Ethan Mcrae

Hugh Gove

Lachie Middleton
Lachlan Clark
Hugh Gove

Central Gippsland 3-26
Josh Charlton

Jack Clements

Travis Ogden

Josh Charlton

Justin Hough

d. South West 2-21
- Zac Urquhart

- Brayden Burgess

- Ben Wilde

- Zac Urquhart
Ben Warren

d. Wimmera 0-10

- Ethan Mcrae

- Lachlan Clark

- Hugh Gove

- Lachie Middleton
Ethan Mcrae

I. Central Highlands 4-34
- Liam Haintz

- Tynan Haintz

- Edwin North

- Tynan Haintz
Sam Robinson

d. Goulburn 1-21

- Louis Pinnuck

- Ned Nihill

- Mitchell Walsh

- Fraser Patterson
Mitchell Walsh

. South West 4-32
- Zac Urquhart
- Brayden Burgess
- Ben Warren
- Brayden Burgess
Ben Wilde

d. Central Highlands 1-19
- Liam Haintz
- Tynan Haintz
- Edwin North
- Liam Haintz
Sam Robinson

1-8
5-8

8-3

8-2
8-0
9-7
8-1

1-8
7-9
2-8
8-9

8-4
8-4
7-9
8-4

3-8
2-8
1-8

8-5
8-2
2-8
8-4



Round 4

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

Round 5

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

A WON P A WN PP A WN PP

A WN PP

South West 2-29
Zac Urquhart

Ben Wilde

Ben Warren

Brayden Burgess
Zac Urquhart

Wimmera 1-17
Ethan Mcrae
Lachlan Clark
Hugh Gove

Lachlan Clark

Lachie Middleton

Goulburn 1-19
Louis Pinnuck
Ned Nihill

Mitchell Walsh

Louis Pinnuck
Fraser Patterson

Central Gippsland 4-33
Josh Charlton

Jack Clements

Justin Hough

Jack Clements

Travis Ogden

d. Central Highlands 2-20
- Liam Haintz
- Tynan Haintz
- Edwin North
- Edwin North
Sam Robinson

l. Goulburn 3-30

- Louis Pinnuck

- Fraser Patterson

- Ned Nihill

- Fraser Patterson
Mitchell Walsh

I. Central Highlands 3-28
- Tynan Haintz
- Edwin North
- Sam Robinson
- Edwin North
Tynan Haintz

d. South West 0-16
- Zac Urquhart

- Brayden Burgess

- Ben Warren

- Zac Urquhart
Ben Warren

8-3
7-9

8-0

3-8
8-6
3-8
3-8

8-3
1-8
2-8
8-9

8-5
8-0
8-4
9-7



Group B

Round 1
Mornington Peninsula 2-21 drew Northern Mallee 2-21
MS1 1 Max Wiggins - Lachlan Carroll 0-8
MS2 2 Edward Wiggins - Cameron Morris 8-4
MS3 3 Bailey Harris - Troy Kelly 8-1
MD 4 Nathan Johnson - Nicky Mcmahon 5-8
Max Wiggins Lachlan Carroll
Loddon Campaspe 4-32 d. East Gippsland 0-8
MS1 1 Isaac Watson - Bailey Hill 8-4
MS2 2 Ryan Leader - Glen Perkins 8-0
MS3 3 Easton Smyth - Thomas Foley 8-4
MD 4 James Gledhill - Toby Radford 8-0
Ryan Leader Glen Perkins
Round 2
East Gippsland 2-22 d. Cent Highlands/Barwon/South West 2-21
MS1 1 Bailey Hill - Bailey Lingard 5-8
MS2 2 Glen Perkins - Tim Mcconchie 8-2
MS3 3 Toby Radford - Lachie Wilde 1-8
MD 4 Thomas Foley - Tim Mcconchie 8-3
Bailey Hill Max Bennett
Loddon Campaspe 4-32 d. Mornington Peninsula 0-14
MS1 1 Isaac Watson - Max Wiggins 8-3
MS2 2 Ryan Leader - Edward Wiggins 8-3
MS3 3 James Gledhill - Nathan Johnson 8-2
MD 4 Easton Smyth - Bailey Harris 8-6
Isaac Watson Edward Wiggins
Round 3
East Gippsland 2-19 I. Northern Mallee 2-30
MS1 1 Glen Perkins - Lachlan Carroll 0-8
MS2 2 Thomas Foley - Cameron Morris 9-7
MS3 3 Toby Radford - Nicky Mcmahon 9-7
MD 4 Toby Radford - Troy Kelly 1-8
Glen Perkins Cameron Morris
Loddon Campaspe 4-30 d. Cent Highlands/Barwon/South West 0-1
MS1 1 Isaac Watson - Bailey Lingard 8-0
MS2 2 Easton Smyth - Lachie Wilde 8-0
MS3 3 James Gledhill - Max Bennett 8-1
MD 4 Ryan Leader - Bailey Lingard 8-0

Easton Smyth Tim Mcconchie



Round 4

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

Round 5

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

MS1
MS2
MS3
MD

A WON P A WN PP A WN PP

A WN PP

Northern Mallee 3-28
Lachlan Carroll

Cameron Morris

Nicky Mcmahon

Troy Kelly

Cameron Morris

East Gippsland 0-7
Glen Perkins

Thomas Foley

Toby Radford

Bailey Hill

Glen Perkins

Mornington Peninsula 2-29
Edward Wiggins

Bailey Harris

Nathan Johnson

Max Wiggins

Edward Wiggins

Loddon Campaspe 3-28
Isaac Watson

Ryan Leader

Easton Smyth

James Gledhill

Isaac Watson

d. Cent Highlands/Barwon/South West 1-19

- Bailey Lingard
- Tim Mcconchie
- Max Bennett
- Bailey Lingard
Lachie Wilde

. Mornington Peninsula 4-32
- Max Wiggins
- Bailey Harris
- Nathan Johnson
- Edward Wiggins
Bailey Harris

d. Cent Highlands/Barwon/South West 2-20

- Bailey Lingard
- Tim Mcconchie
- Max Bennett
- Tim Mcconchie
Lachie Wilde

d. Northern Mallee 1-17
- Lachlan Carroll

- Cameron Morris

- Troy Kelly

- Nicky Mcmahon
Lachlan Carroll

8-1
8-3
3-8
9-7

5-8
0-8
0-8
2-8

7-9
8-1
6-8
8-2

8-1
8-3
4-8
8-5



